01/28/13 12:05 PM HOUSE RESEARCH TP/JV H0005A32

...... moves to amend H.F. No. 5, the first engrossment, as follows: 1.1 1.2 Page 10, line 2, before "The" insert "(a)" Page 10, after line 6, insert: 1.3 "(b) The exchange must publish the administrative and operational costs of the 1.4 exchange on an Internet Web site to educate consumers on those costs. The information 1.5 published must include the amount of premiums and federal premium subsidies collected 1.6 by the exchange; the amount and source of revenue received under section 62V.05 1.7 paragraph (b), clause (3); the amount and source of any other fees collected by the 1.8 exchange for purposes of supporting its operations; and any money lost due to fraud, 1.9 1.10 waste, and abuse. The Web site must be updated at least twice annually." Page 10, line 7, delete "EXCLUSION" and insert "REVIEW" 1.11 Page 10, line 9, delete the second "not" 1.12 Page 10, line 10, after the period, insert "If the board is sunset in accordance with 1.13 the provisions of chapter 3D, the Sunset Advisory Commission shall recommend to the 1.14 legislature that all personnel, assets, contracts, obligations, and funds managed by the 1.15 board be transferred to the commissioner of commerce, labor and industry, management 1.16 and budget, or other appropriate agency, board, or department in existence at the time 1.17 of the sunset." 1.18